Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Glenn ALLEN Richard D. ANGLEY John L. GORDON Peter T. MAHAL Silvia C. VALENTINI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS — CORPORATION Internal Address: [
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2550 Market Street
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Aston
Other	State: Pennsylvania
Execution Date(s) September 6, 2001	Country: US Zip: 19014
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/253,333 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>01</u>
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 2800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Enclosed
City: Atlanta	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: Georgia Zip: <u>30309-4530</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 404.815.6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008 Expiration Date 08/2010
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Olan W from	24 JULY 2007
Signature Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 06

US2000 10188313,1

PATENT REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0545

700334922

KS

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No.	
This is an Assignment of the following right	s, title and interest: (check all that apply)	7220	
	s, title and interest in the invention		
□ Foreign rights, title and interest			
☐ United States Patent Application			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional Pater			
United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.		
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention			
nventors (assignors)	NT VEHICLE ARRESTING BLOCKS, BEDS AND ME	THODS	
Name Glenn Allen	Address		
Gierin Alien	40 Colonial Circle		
Dioheral D. A I.	Aston, PA 19014		
Richard D. Angley	39 Colonial Circle		
John L. Gordon	Aston, PA 19014		
oom c. ooldon	2 Creek View Court		
Peter T. Mahal	Boothwyn, PA 19061		
· Otto		2303 Chestnut Avenue	
Silvia C. Valentini		Ardmore, PA 19003	
Ciria C. Yaldılalı	301 Lea Drive		
	West Chester, PA 19388		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ssignee			
Name	Address		
ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS CORPORATION	2550 Market Street Aston, PA 19014		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 92232

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name Name	Signature/Date
	PATENT

[Page 2 of 4]

REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0547

Assignment of Dights Title	, 1
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 92232
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursua	
Executed this hth	int to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
at and any of September, in the year 2001)
State of Delaware (Signature of In	ventor)
County of New Castle	
Before me personally appeared Glenn Allen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 6th day of September, in the year 2001	ted that he or she is authorized to
Carline B. W	no Clerca
Executed this 6th day of September, in the year 2001	(c)
State of Delaware Signature of Inva	gley
State of Delaware (Signature of Inventor) County of New Castle	mior) /
Before me personally appeared Richard D. Angley who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 6th day of September, in the year 2001	ed that he or she is authorized to
Executed this 6th day of September, in the year 2001	Elun_
State of Delaware (Signature of Inven	Local Company
County of New Castle	
defore me personally appeared John L. Gordon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente the same this 6th day of September, in the year 2001	d that he or she is authorized to
asline B. VI	ncasin

		<u> </u>	•
Assignmen	t of Rights, Title and	Interact in Invention	
(M	Aultiple inventors; sing	ole acciones)	Docket No.
			92232
		Notarization	
(Although notari	ization is not necessary, it will be co	<u>IYOIArIZATION</u> onsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 3.	'5 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	6th day of Septem		
at 			A
		Har Mala	
State of Delaw	are	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of New C	Castle		
Before me personally app	peared Peler T. Mahal	•	
who acknowledged the f	foregoing instrument to be	a from not and dood and also were sent !	
execute the same this	6th day of Sept	a free act and deed and also represented to tember in the year 2001	hat he or she is authorized to
		are since Lowe	
·		2 - A M	10 -
		- (aslesse ///cl	lan
Executed this	6th day of Septem	nber, in the year 2001	
at	-		
			n
		Siha C. Va (Signature of Inventor)	lentini
State of Delaware		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of New Cast	le		
Dafana a II.			
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the to	eared Silvia C. Valentini		,
execute the same this	oregoing instrument to be 6th day of Sept	a free act and deed and also represented the	hat he or she is authorized to
	orn auyoj sepe	tember in the year 2001	
			△ 1
	•	(Mino B. M. C.	
The second of the second		(Notary Public)	sin
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
μ		-	:
		100	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
Tarrada a &			
County of			
sefore me personally appe	onwad		
ho acknowledged the for	ureu rooning instrument to be a		
xecute the same this	day of	a free act and deed and also represented the in the year	at he or she is authorized to
<u> </u>		(Notary Public)	
		(Notary Fublic)	·

PATENT

[Page 4 of 4] REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 07/24/2007